

Filing Receipt

Received - 2022-11-09 02:09:31 PM Control Number - 53636 ItemNumber - 20

DOCKET NO. 53636

§ §

§

§

APPLICATION OF MONARCH UTILITIES I L.P. FOR A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY NAME CHANGE

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

ORDER NO. 8 ADMITTING EVIDENCE

This Order addresses the October 31, 2022 joint motion to admit evidence filed by Monarch Utilities I L.P. and Commission Staff. The administrative law judge grants the motion and admits the following evidence into the record of this proceeding:

- 1. Monarch's application including confidential attachments filed on May 23, 2022;
- 2. Commission Staff's recommendation on administrative completeness, proposed notice, and proposed procedural schedule filed on August 4, 2022;
- 3. The parties' joint response to Order No. 5 filed on August 25, 2022;
- 4. Notice of request for a certificate of convenience and necessity name change filed on August 26, 2022;
- 5. Commission Staff's recommendation on final disposition filed on October 17, 2022;
- 6. Commission Staff's revised recommendation on final disposition filed on October 27, 2022; and
- Monarch's water and sewer certificates and tariffs reflecting the name change to Texas Water Utilities, L.P. attached to the proposed order filed on October 31, 2022.

Signed at Austin, Texas the 9th day of November 2022.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

o plan

ISAAC TA ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE